
2026 Varsity                                                                                                        
Baseball Schedule                                                                                                                       

Day Date Opponent Result Record (District)

Saturday Jan. 31 (S) Crowley 11:00 AM
Friday Feb. 6 (S) @ Midlothian Heritage 4:30 PM

Tuesday Feb. 10 (S) @ Mansfield Lakeridge 4:30 PM
Friday Feb. 13 (S) Boswell 5:00 PM

Thursday Feb. 19 Trimble Tech 9:00 AM
Thursday Feb. 19 Trinity 6:00 PM

Friday Feb. 20 Abilene Cooper 9:00 AM
Friday Feb. 20 Southwest Christian 6:00 PM

Saturday Feb. 21 Amarillo Caprock 10:00 AM
Thursday Feb. 26 Melissa 10:00 AM
Thursday Feb. 26 Terrell 5:30 PM

Friday Feb. 27 All-Saints 10:00 AM
Friday Feb. 27 Granbury 5:30 PM

Saturday Feb. 28 Crowley 12:30 PM @ Cleburne
Thursday Mar. 5 Aledo 11:00 AM @ Aledo
Thursday Mar. 5 Mansfield Legacy 1:30 PM @ Aledo

Friday Mar. 6 Arlington 4:00 PM @ Birdville
Friday Mar. 6 Birdville 6:30 PM @ Birdville

Saturday Mar. 7 Benbrook 10:00 AM @ Boswell
Tuesday Mar. 10 Timberview 7:00 PM*

Friday Mar. 13 @ Timberview 7:00 PM*
Tuesday Mar. 17 @ Cleburne 7:00 PM* 

Thursday Mar. 19 Cleburne 7:00 PM*
Tuesday Mar. 24 Summit 7:00 PM*

Friday Mar. 27 @ Summit 7:00 PM*
Saturday Mar. 28 @ Paschal 1:00 PM
Tuesday Mar. 31 @ Seguin 7:00 PM*

Thursday Apr. 2 Seguin 7:00 PM* Teacher Appreaciation
Tuesday Apr. 7 Centennial 7:00 PM* Little League Night

Friday Apr. 10 @ Centennial 7:00 PM* 
Saturday Apr. 11 @ Chisholm Trail 12:00 PM
Tuesday Apr. 14 Everman 7:00 PM*

Friday Apr. 17 @ Everman 7:00 PM*
Saturday Apr. 18 @ Colleyville Heritage 12:00 PM
Tuesday Apr. 21 @ Burleson 7:00 PM* 
Friday Apr. 24 Burleson 7:00 PM* Senior Night

Head Varsity Baseball Coach: Albert Carrizales (S)=Scrimmage * = District Game
Varsity Assistants: Zack Allen Bold=Home Game

JV Blue Head Coach: Ryan Parham

JV White Head Coach: Jake Nelson

JHS Head Athletic Trainer: Chris Seymore

JISD Athletic Director: Danny DeArman

JHS Principal (main campus): Celeste Neal

JHS Principal (9th Grade campus) Melissa Kinnear

JISD Superintendent: Corey Hickerson


